## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ajit Yoganathan	09/06/2011
Lakshmi Prasad Dasi	09/15/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Georgia Tech Research Corporation	
Street Address:	505 Tenth Street NW	
Internal Address:	Georgia Institute of Technology	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30332	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13218328

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)727-1271 Phone: 4047272211

Email: OTTIP@EMORY.EDU

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Emory University

Address Line 1: 1599 Clifton Road NE, 4th FI
Address Line 2: Office of Technology Transfer
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30322

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10184 US- GTRC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Winsome Dunn

Total Attachments: 3

source=10184 USGRTC Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=10184 USGRTC Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=10184 USGRTC Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026920 FRAME: 0237 OF \$40.00 13218328

501660939

Emory Ref: 10184 US GRTC Ref: 4209 EMCO

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Matthew L. PADEN of Stoune Mountain, Georgia; Ajit YOGANATHAN of Tucker Georgia and Lakshmi Prasad DASI of Fort Collins, Colorado, have invented new and useful improvements in DEVICES AND SYSTEMS FOR MEDICAL FLUID TREATMENT for which a United States Patent Application was filed on August 25, 2011 and assigned Serial No. 13/218,328, which claimed the benefit of priority to Provisional Application No. 61/376,720 filed August 25, 2010; and

WHEREAS, GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION, having a place of business at the Georgia Institute of Technology, 505 Tenth Street, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30332-0415, is desirous of acquiring Ajit YOGANATHAN and Lakshmi Pradad DASI interest in and to said invention

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 (one Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Ajit YOGANATHAN and Lakshmi Prasad DASI, sell, assign and transfer unto said GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including, without limitation, any U.S. application claiming a right of priority from this provisional application, said provisional application, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified application(s) under 35 U.S.C. § 19(e), any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under any International Convention arising from said application(s).

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 026920 FRAME: 0238

Emory Ref: 10184 US GRTC Ref: 4209 EMCO Application Serial No. :13/218,328 Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the day indicated below.

By: Aji YOGANATHAN (L.S.)

State of

GEORGIA

County of

On this 6 day of So Sean Dear , 2011, before me, a Notary Public came Ajit YOGANATHAN to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, in his capacity as inventor and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary/Public

My Commission Expires:

<u> January 31, 2014</u>

Emory Ref: 10184 US GRTC Ref: 4209 EMCO Application Serial No. :13/218,328

Page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the day indicated below.

Bo: JAMINA, DAS (L.S.)
Lakshmi Prasad DASI

State of GEORGIA

County of Larimer

On this 15 may of September, 2011, before me, a Notary Public came Lakshmi Prasad DASI to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, in his capacity as inventor and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

<u>11-6-201</u>1

PATENT REEL: 026920 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 09/16/2011